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01 BERLIN TWP - EAST HOLMES SD 8.938770 2.026809 2.844010 0.2800023.19261421.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115637.57671133.81977446.972000 0.2000192.1204881.387602

02 CLARK TWP - EAST HOLMES SD 8.938770 2.026809 6.208368 0.2582627.25566621.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115642.01505937.80792050.972000 0.1757232.4957842.011390

03 CLARK - GARAWAY SCHOOL 8.938770 2.026809 6.208368 0.4389027.25566626.305577 2.00000125.8184366.52115647.02260642.55935175.850000 0.3800582.4957842.011390

04 BALTIC VILLAGE - GARAWAY SD 8.938770 2.026809 5.008368 7.834652 0.4290069.3313106.05566626.305577 2.00000125.8184366.52115653.50761247.82076583.750000 0.3611040.8494800.638152

05 HARDY TWP - EAST HOLMES SD 8.938770 2.026809 2.100000 0.2740422.10000021.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115639.18516535.18866048.472000 0.1915924.8215563.500498

06 HARDY TWP - WEST HOLMES SD 8.938770 3.396871 2.100000 0.2523982.10000025.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115644.99672740.15374153.710000 0.1622294.8215563.500498

07 MILLERSBURG VIL - WEST HOLMES 8.938770 3.396871 0.500000 2.445680 0.3016633.6067450.50000025.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115647.00347240.99942158.710000 0.1993964.8215563.500498

08 KILLBUCK TWP - WEST HOLMES SD 8.938770 3.396871 6.529805 0.2584228.25029625.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115647.17494741.72120056.260000 0.1614840.8494800.638152

09 KILLBUCK VIL - WEST HOLMES 8.938770 3.396871 4.829805 2.958135 0.3052175.6458606.55029625.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115651.12080742.97933561.860000 0.1736050.8494800.638152

10 KNOX - LOUDONVILLE SCHOOL 8.938770 3.396871 2.987840 0.3378002.91289627.468230 2.95801226.6704046.52115647.91637843.57941765.810000 0.2718995.1996114.442005

11 KNOX - WEST HOLMES SD 8.938770 3.396871 2.987840 0.2532532.91289625.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115645.48443641.45197655.510000 0.1806094.4963693.910893

12 MECHANIC - EAST HOLMES SD 8.938770 2.026809 2.473223 0.2811722.71402421.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115639.79918935.56188349.472000 0.1955214.8215563.500498

13 MECHANIC - WEST HOLMES SD 8.938770 3.396871 2.473223 0.2592412.71402425.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115645.61075140.52696454.710000 0.1663184.8215563.500498

14 MONROE - WEST HOLMES SD 8.938770 3.396871 4.006955 0.2711724.66227425.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115647.55900142.06069657.710000 0.1758974.8215563.500498

15 PAINT TWP - EAST HOLMES SD 8.938770 2.026809 6.713167 0.2681207.64682021.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115640.75990936.93948150.472000 0.1924260.8494800.638152

16 PRAIRIE TWP - EAST HOLMES 8.938770 2.026809 6.526264 0.2754126.80037521.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115639.91346436.75257850.722000 0.2130940.8494800.638152

17 PRAIRIE TWP - WAYNEDALE SD 8.938770 2.709427 6.526264 0.4439706.80037525.716468 2.32147324.4163446.52115645.01452040.42338972.700000 0.3808190.8494800.638152

18 PRAIRIE - TRIWAY SCHOOL 8.938770 2.709427 6.526264 0.4712706.80037526.747640 2.32147323.5155496.52115646.04569239.52259474.750000 0.3840050.8494800.638152

19 HOLMESVILLE VIL - WAYNEDALE 8.938770 2.709427 5.026264 3.903767 0.4452454.5411665.30037525.716468 2.32147324.4163446.52115648.05568642.82715677.200000 0.3775180.8494800.638152

20 RICHLAND TWP - DANVILLE 8.938770 3.979968 4.349228 0.5120455.92716120.009326 2.00000220.0000206.52115640.82192134.15686370.000000 0.4168301.9666961.286457

21 RICHLAND TWP - WEST HOLMES 8.938770 3.396871 4.349228 0.2603705.92716125.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115644.85181239.54062353.460000 0.1610220.8494800.638152

22 GLENMONT VIL - WEST HOLMES 8.938770 3.396871 2.849228 1.500000 0.2603701.5000004.42716125.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115644.85181239.54062353.460000 0.1610220.8494800.638152

23 RIPLEY TWP - WEST HOLMES SD 8.938770 3.396871 3.352032 0.2534173.92299225.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115646.49453241.81616856.010000 0.1698894.4963693.910893

24 SALTCREEK TWP - EAST HOLMES 8.938770 2.026809 4.420819 0.2697525.05862721.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115639.44272435.39658348.472000 0.1862792.1204881.387602

25 SALTCREEK TWP - WAYNEDALE 8.938770 2.709427 4.420819 0.4454605.05862725.716468 2.32147324.4163446.52115644.54378039.06739470.450000 0.3677252.1204881.387602

26 WALNUT CREEK TWP - EAST HOLMES 8.938770 2.026809 2.643031 0.2765802.97530221.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115637.35939933.61879546.472000 0.1960882.1204881.387602

27 WASHINGTON TWP-LOUDONVILLE SD 8.938770 3.396871 4.470414 0.3354675.29695827.468230 2.95801226.6704046.52115650.30044045.06199167.810000 0.2582165.1996114.442005

28 WASHINGTON TWP-W HOLMES SD 8.938770 3.396871 4.470414 0.2534435.29695825.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115647.86849842.93455057.510000 0.1676504.4963693.910893

29 WASHINGTON TWP-LOUDONVILLE VIL 8.938770 3.396871 2.870414 4.460036 0.3859278.7795493.69695827.468230 2.95801226.6704046.52115653.83310044.64928672.710000 0.2596201.5527221.169264

30 NASHVILLE VIL - WEST HOLMES 8.938770 3.396871 2.870414 1.600000 0.2534431.6000003.69695825.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115647.86849842.93455057.510000 0.1676504.4963693.910893

31 NASHVILLE VIL WHSD (KNOX TWP) 8.938770 3.396871 1.387840 1.600000 0.2532531.6000001.31289625.739530 2.95801225.0740756.52115645.48443641.45197655.510000 0.1806094.4963693.910893

32 BALTIC VILLAGE EAST HOLMES LSD 8.938770 2.026809 5.008368 7.834652 0.2684259.3313106.05566621.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115648.50006543.06933458.872000 0.1761780.8494800.638152

33 CLARK TWP EAST HOLMES SD & FD 8.938770 2.026809 6.208368 0.2704997.25566621.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115641.63976337.18413250.972000 0.1830862.1204881.387602

34 SALTCREEK TWP E HOLMES SD & FD 8.938770 2.026809 4.420819 0.2697525.05862721.298030 2.00000121.0670056.52115639.44272435.39658348.472000 0.1862792.1204881.387602

2025 Tax Rates, HOLMES, Ohio
Rate is expressed in Dollars and Cents on One Thousand Dollars valuation

Taxation



Tax
Reduction

Other

Tax
Reduction
Ag/Res

Special
Other

Special
Ag/Res

Corporation
Other

Corporation
Ag/Res

Township
Other

Township
Ag/Res

2025
Voted
Rate

2025
Effective
Ag/Res

Rate
Other

County
Ag/Res

County
Other

School
Ag/Res

School
Other

Vo-Tech
Ag/Res

Vo-Tech
Other

LESLEE MAST, Treasurer, HOLMES County, Ohio
Certificate

I hereby certify that the levies as set forth hereon are correct and in accordance with the provisions of the statutes.

JACKIE MCKEE, Auditor, HOLMES County, Ohio
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